506795595 08/01/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6842414

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HAO CHEN	07/16/2021
MINGJI DAI	07/16/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YIWU LEYING E-COMMERCE CO., LTD	
Street Address:	303, BUILDING 2, 633 AIRPORT ROAD, BEIYUAN STREET	
City:	YIWU, ZHEJIANG	
State/Country:	CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29801724

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (972) 370-7997

Email: charles_ho@barron-young.com

Correspondent Name: BYIP LTD.

Address Line 1: 5700 GRANITE PARKWAY, SUITE 200

Address Line 4: PLANO, TEXAS 75024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HZSEBE-21001-USDS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES HO
SIGNATURE:	/Charles Ho/
DATE SIGNED:	08/01/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506795595 REEL: 057046 FRAME: 0552

<u> </u>					and the second s
ASSIGN	MENT	- Patent Appli	cation	Docket Number	HZSEBE-21001-USDS
Whereas, the As	signor, cor	nprising the following	named in	ventors:	
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	Hao Ch	Chen and Mingji Dai			
made an invention	on entitled:	Inflatable Swimm	ing Pool		
for which an app (Select one of the		Letters Patent of the	United Sta	ites:	
x is exe	cuted conc	urrently herewith			
was fil	ed in the U	.S. Patent and Trade	mark Offic	e on	
aş U.S	S. Patent A	oplication Serial No.:			
•		Yiwu Leying E-cor	nmerce C	o., Ltd	
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Address and Country) 303, Building 2, 633 Airport Road, Belyuan Street, Yiwu, Zhejiang China			et, Yiwu, Zhejiang		
is desirous of ac obtained therefo		entire right, title and	interest in	and to said invention	and the Letters Patent to be
One Dollar (\$1.0 acknowledged, / successors and for Letters Pater rights to claim po	 and for Assignor, ir assigns, th assigns, the forty base 	other good and valuatending to be legally e full and exclusive ravention, including all d thereon, and all Let	able conside bound, he ight, title au I divisions, tters Paten	leration, the receipt of reby sells, assigns at and interest in and to s continuations, and c	nd transfers to Assignee, its said invention, all applications ontinuations-in-part thereof, all to be obtained therefor,
		errants that no assign would conflict with the			mbrance has been or will be
a legal represent possession, relative thereto, to execu-	tative there ting to the ite all instri	of, to supply all informaking and practice meking and practice uments proper to pate	mation and of said invention of the ont the invention of the ont the ont the ont the ont the ont the ont the ont the ont ont ont ont ont ont ont ont	l evidence of which the ention, to testify in ar ention in the United S	or its successors or assigns or he Assignor has knowledge or by legal proceeding relating States of America and foreign carry out the intent of this
In witne:	ss whereof	this Assignment is e	executed or	n the day indicated b	elow.
	Typed o	r Printed Name		Signature	Date
SIGNATURE	Н	ao Chen	× H	on Chen	×7,11.7.66

(HZSEBE-21001-USDS/01380654v1)

	<u> </u>		
ASSIGN	MENT - Patent App	lication Doc	ket Number: HZSEBE-21001-USDS
Whereas, the Ass	signor, comprising the followi	ng named inventors:	
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	Hao Chen and Mingji Dai		
made an inventio	n entitled: Inflatable Swim	ming Pool	
for which an appl (Select one of the I	ication for Letters Patent of the following):	ne United States:	
x is exec	uted concurrently herewith		
was file	ed in the U.S. Patent and Tra	demark Office on	
as U.S	. Patent Application Serial No	D.0	
	Yiwu Leying E-c	ommerce Co., Ltd	
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Addr Country)	ess and China	633 Airport Road, Be	elyuan Street, Yiwu, Zhejiang
obtained therefor	•		aid invention and the Letters Patent to be
One Dollar (\$1.0) acknowledged, A successors and a for Letters Paten rights to claim pri	 and for other good and va ssignor, intending to be lega assigns, the full and exclusive for said invention, including 	luable consideration, t ly bound, hereby sells aght, title and interes all divisions, continuat etters Patent, includir	e to Assignor of a sum corresponding to the receipt of which is hereby a assigns and transfers to Assignee, its st in and to said invention, all applications tions, and continuations-in-part thereof, all ng reissues, to be obtained therefor, anding thereto.
	hereby warrants that no assi into which would conflict with		nent or encumbrance has been or will be
a legal represent possession, relat thereto, to execu	ative thereof, to supply all inf ing to the making and practic te all instruments proper to p	ormation and evidence e of said invention, to atent the invention in t	ne Assignee or its successors or assigns or e of which the Assignor has knowledge or testify in any legal proceeding relating the United States of America and foreign its proper to carry out the intent of this
In witnes	s whereof, this Assignment is	s executed on the day	indicated below.
Г	Typed or Printed Name	Signatur	re Date
SIGNATURE	Mingji Dai	× Minasi	Day X 2021, 7.16

RECORDED: 08/01/2021

PATENT REEL: 057046 FRAME: 0554